YCMB1608-08D
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-V024
Rev.1.1,25-Sep-25
16A SCRs
Features
● On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 16 A
● Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM/VRRM
800 V
● Triggering gate current, IGT  8mA
Applications
● Ground Fault Circuit Interrupters (GFCI)
● General purpose switching and phase control
● Ignition circuits, CDI
● Motor control - e.g. small kitchen appliances
Mechanical Data
● Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound
● Package:
Main Characteristics
■Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL LIMITS UNIT
Storage junction temperature range Tstg -40~150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -40~125 ℃
Repetitive surge peak Off-state voltage (Tj=25℃) VDRM 800 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage (Tj=25℃) VRRM 800 V
RMS on-state current (TC=80℃) IT(RMS) 16 A
Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current
(full cycle, F=50Hz)
ITSM 160 A
I2t value for fusing (tp=10ms) I2t 100 A2s
Critical rate of rise of on-state current (IG=2×IGT) dI/dt 50 A/μs
Peak gate current(tp=20μs,Tj=125℃) IGM 2 A
Average gate power dissipation PG(AV) 1 W
Peak gate power PGM 10 W
DEVICE PACAKGE
YCMB1608-08D TO-252-2
SYMBOL LIMITS UNIT
IT(RMS) 16 A
VDRM/VRRM 800 V
IGT 8 mA
COMPLIANT
RoHS
TO-252-2
YCMB1608-08D
 5 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-V024
Rev.1.1,25-Se